FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-03-1999



101106331

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	T=	U.S. Dep Potent o			ommerce k Office ZK	<u> </u>		
	IID)	題(13/			1
		:	ŝ	3 0				
k	cume	nt(s)	or c	ору(і	es).			

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original decument(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type 7-30-99	Conveyance Type					
XX New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Essroc Cement Corp.	07151999					
Formerly Essroc Materials Inc.						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association					
Other						
	Pennsylvania					
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	don Felmsylvania					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Tomahawk, Inc.						
DRAJAKAITA						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 1105 North Market Street	, Ste. 1300					
Addiess (ine i)						
Address (line 2)	19801					
	Delaware 19801 State/Country Zip Code					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington City	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership XX Corporation Association Other	State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership XX Corporation Association Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					

08/02/19

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

ľ

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and getthering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0461-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required control budget Package.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

				CEIVE	
			IIU)		
FORM PTO-	1618B	Page	2	abe 30	Department of Commerce of shift Trademark Office FRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address	Enter for the fire	st Receiving Party	
Name					
: اـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and	Telephone Numbe	(212) 351-4620)
	Philip D. Mitchell				
Address (line 1)	c/o Epstein Becker	& Green, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	250 Park Avenue				
Address (line 3)	New York, New Yor	k 10177-0077			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme		ched conveyance	e document #	1
	Enter the total number including any attachme Application Number(ents.		T	1 nail numbers attached
Trademark	including any attachme Application Number(Trademark Application Number	ents. (s) or Registration or <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	on Number(s)	Mark if addition	same property).
Trademark	including any attachme Application Number(ents. (s) or Registration or <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the egistration Number	same property).
Trademark	including any attachme Application Number(Trademark Application Number	ents. (s) or Registration or <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	on Number(s)	Mark if addition	same property).
Trademark	including any attachme Application Number(Trademark Application Number	ents. (s) or Registration or <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the egistration Number	same property).
Trademark	including any attachme Application Number(Trademark Application Number	ents. (s) or Registration or <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the egistration Number	same property).
Trademark A	including any attachme Application Number(Trademark Application Number Idemark Application Num Idemark Idemark Identition Num Identition Ident	ents. (s) or Registration or or the Registration Number(s)	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER 2056652	Mark if additional Mark if additional Mark if additional Mumber Begistration Number 2098031	same property).
Trademark A Enter either the Trade Number of	including any attachme Application Number(Trademark Application Number Idemark Application Num Idemar	ents. (s) or Registration or or the Registration Number(s)	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER R 2056652	Mark if additional Mark if additional Mark if additional Mumber egistration Number 2098031	same property).
Trademark A Enter either the Trade Number of I	including any attachme Application Number (Trademark Application Number (Application Number	ents. (s) or Registration Number(s) total number of prunt for Properties L	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER 2056652 coperties involved isted (37 CFR 3	Mark if additional Mark if additional Mark if additional Mumber and Englishment (1988)	same property).
Number of Method of Deposit A	including any attachme Application Number (Trademark Application Number (Application Number	ents. (s) or Registration Number (s) total number of prunt for Properties Lenclosed X Description Des	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER 2056652 operties involved isted (37 CFR 3	Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the registration Number 2098031 d. # 3 41): \$ 90.00	same property).
Number of Method of Deposit A	including any attachmed Application Number (a Trademark Application Number (demark Application Number	ents. (s) or Registration Number (s) total number of prunt for Properties Lenclosed X Description Des	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER 2056652 operties involved isted (37 CFR 3 eposit Account	Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the registration Number 2098031 d. # 3 41): \$ 90.00	same property).
Number of Method of Deposit A	including any attachme Application Number (Trademark Application Number (Application Number	ents. (s) or Registration Runnber (s) total number of prunt for Properties Lenclosed X Deposit Account	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER 2056652 operties involved isted (37 CFR 3 eposit Account	Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the registration Number 2098031 d. # 3 A1): \$ 90.00	same property).
Number of Method of Deposit A (Enter for p	including any attachme Application Number (Trademark Application Number (Application Number	ents. (s) or Registration Runnber (s) total number of prunt for Properties Lenclosed X Deposit Account	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER 2056652 operties involved isted (37 CFR 3 eposit Account of the	Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the registration Number 2098031 d. # 3 A1): \$ 90.00	(s) 2062529
Number of Interfer for particular to the attack.	including any attachmed Application Number (a Trademark Applic	ents. (s) or Registration Runber (s) total number of prunt for Properties Lenclosed X Deposit Account and belief, the foregoin	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER 2056652 operties involved isted (37 CFR 3 eposit Account charged to the account number: charge additional for the second se	Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the registration Number [2098031] d. # 3 A1): \$ 90.00 nt.) #	Same property). (s)
Number of Interfer for particular to the attack.	including any attachmed Application Number (a Trademark Applic	ents. (s) or Registration Runber (s) total number of prunt for Properties Lenclosed X Deposit Account and belief, the foregoin	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER 2056652 operties involved isted (37 CFR 3 eposit Account charged to the account charge additional formation is track. Charges to dep	Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the registration Number 2098031 d. # 3 d. # 3 A1): \$ 90.00 nt.) # use and correct and any osit account are author.	No Same property). (s) 2062529 No Syrized, as
Number of Statement a To tt attack indice	including any attachmed Application Number (a Trademark Applic	ents. (s) or Registration Number of Properties Lenclosed X Deposit Account Authorization to and belief, the foregoing the original documents.	on Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER 2056652 operties involved isted (37 CFR 3 eposit Account charged to the account number: charge additional for the second se	Mark if addition R BOTH numbers for the registration Number 2098031 d. # 3 d. # 3 A1): \$ 90.00 nt.) # use and correct and any osit account are author.	Same property). (s)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ESSROC CEMENT CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, with its principal place of business at 248-Bath Highway, Bath, Pennsylvania 18014, is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below:

	<u>i rademark</u>	Registration			
	VELVET	Registration No. 2,056,652			
	SAYLOR'S ESTABLISHED 1866 and Design	Registration No. 2,098,031			
	ESSROC BLX CEMENT and Design	Registration No. 2,062,529			
WHEREAS, TOMAHAWK, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Ste. 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 desires to acquire said marks and registrations and applications.					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ESSROC CEMENT CORP. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TOMAHAWK, INC. all rights, title and interest in the said trademarks and registrations and					

Registration

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, have caused this instrument to be executed this 15 day of July 1999.

applications thereof as set forth, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said marks and together with all the rights for recovery and have the damages

[Corporate Seal]

By:
Name: Gordon C. Andrews
Title: Secretary

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to
Before me this _____ of ____

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 07/30/1999

Trademark

and profits for past infringements, if any.